The Mystic Glance andThe Mystic Glance andThe Mystic Glance and

The Divine BlissThe Divine BlissThe Divine Bliss

Godavari that flowed alongside the village of 
Shirdi and poured it on Baba's head. Such was the 
love that Megha and Sai had for each other. 
Megha, after completion of the one lakh and 
twenty five thousand (1,25,000) Gayatri Japas as 
instructed by Sai was performing SAI's Arati on 
6th January 1912 when two thin piercing rays of 
light emerged from SAI'S eyes. This MYSTIC 
GLANCE that was emitted from SAI's eyes slowly 
reached Megha's eyes. The light rays upon making